
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2145
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.03.2020

VISA-ON-ARRIVAL

2145.  SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR:

Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is working on any arrangements with countries in Europe and North America for grant of visa on arrival to Indian citizens in addition to those where such arrangements already exist; and

(b) If so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]

(a) & (b) No such arrangement is currently being worked out with countries in Europe and North America for grant of visa on arrival to Indian citizens. While issuance of visa and visa related process is the sovereign and unilateral decision of the respective country, the matter regarding easier and liberalized visa policy for Indian nationals is taken up regularly in bilateral meetings/ forums with foreign countries.   It may be also noted
that presently India also does not provide visa on arrival to citizens of countries in Europe and North America.
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